# CH \$65.00 2433

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357841

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct Nature of Conveyance of document recorded Reel/Frame 3163/663 to be "Release of Security Interest" as shown in the document.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		09/22/2005	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Insight Health Services Corp.		
Street Address:	26250 Enterprise Court		
City:	Lake Forest		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92630		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2432997	OPEN MRI
Registration Number:	2485208	INSIGHT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123351657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-335-1562

Email: cheryl.classen@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Joel D. Leviton

Address Line 1: 150 South 5th Street, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2056674-0085 JDL/CEC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel Leviton	
SIGNATURE:	/Joel Leviton/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Cover Sheet Reel Frame 3163-663#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0749 source=Cover Sheet Reel Frame 3163-663#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet Reel Frame 3163-663#page3.tif source=Cover Sheet Reel Frame 3163-663#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0750

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
JOBINIOGICIT TTT E.	II IVEVY AGGIGIVINEIVI

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America		09/22/2005	National Association:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InSight Health Services Corp.		
Street Address:	26250 Enterprise Court		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Lake Forest		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92630		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2432997	OPEN MRI	
Registration Number:	2229303	INSIGHT HEALTH SERVICES	
Registration Number:	1634498	MAXUM X	
Registration Number:	2485208	INSIGHT	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)838-5172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-838-3725

Email: denise.lo@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Denise Lo

Address Line 1: 1080 Marsh Road

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise Lo

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769FNAME. 0663 REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0751 \$115.00

Signature:	/Denise Lo/	
Date:	09/22/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interest BofA#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest BofA#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003R69EMANEK 0664
REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0752

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, INSIGHT HEALTH SERVICES CORP. granted BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Lender"), liens on and security interests in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, notices of the security interests were recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2002, at Trademark Reel 002422, Frame 0461;

WHEREAS, the Lender desires to cancel and terminate all of its liens and security interests on or against the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, INSIGHT HEALTH SERVICES CORP. has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations for the cancellation and termination of such liens and security interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Lender hereby releases unto INSIGHT HEALTH SERVICES CORP., effective as of the date hereof, all liens and security interests in and to the Trademarks appearing on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill associated with the foregoing, all books and records relating to the Trademarks or products involving the Trademarks, and any and all proceeds thereof, and any interest ever possessed by the Lender in any claims by INSIGHT HEALTH SERVICES CORP. against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks and the proceeds therefrom and licensing royalties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, has executed this instrument as of September 22, 2005.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: | LiLIANA CLAAR
Title: Vice President

## Exhibit A

# Insight Health Services Corp. (Delaware Corporation)

## U.S. Trademarks

# Registered Marks

	ļ.	
OPEN MRI and Design	2,432,997	3/6/01
INSIGHT HEALTH SERVICES and Design	2,229,303	3/2/99
MAXUM X and Design	1,634,498	2/5/91
INSIGHT	2,485,208	9/4/01

CHAR1\840778\_ 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 0**0376\$PERIAME**: 0666 REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

**RECORDED: 10/07/2015**